PORTER SES 2000 Parts List

STOCK NO. DESCRIPTION
KA13250-RK 15 Amp Circuit Breaker Kit (replaces fuseholder)
PA-926-000 Air Vent Assembly
KA18144-000 Thermostat Assembly
B-2921-000 Fusible Link
E-PROMKIT E-prom Upgrade for PC Board

A-3354-000 Chamber Fittings Seal Package
A-3357-000 Topcover Assembly (Serial Number required when ordering)
A-3264-000 PC Board Assembly (Serial Number required when ordering)
KA13206-000 SES-2000 2.0 Amp Fuse -for PC Board

*A-3184-000 Door Sealing Gaskets-Package includes 3 different seals
KC13311-001 Heater
A-3897-000 Water level Sensor
A-3338-000 Safety Relief Valve Assembly , 38 psig.
BX-267 Shipping Box with
BX-267-001 Foam Inserts for Shipping Box see above
SES-Video SES-2000 Cleaning Video
STOCK NO. DESCRIPTION
SES2000E
1. PB-138-025 "C" Clip
2. PB-123-010 Bowed Washer
3. A-2959-000 Anti-Friction Washer

*4. A-3184-000 Door Sealing Gaskets-Package includes 3 different seals
5. B-2915-000 Door Clamp Disc
6. PB-892-000 Silicone Washer
7. A-2961-000 Stainless Steel Washer
8. PB-891-000 Airtight Nut
SES2012E

*4, A-3314-000
6. PA-1037-001
1. PB-103-050
8. PA-1042-000

* We recommend that all door gaskets be changed at the same time; therefore,
a package of 1 each of the different seals is supplied.

Door Sealing Gaskets-Package includes 2 different seals
Silicone Washer

Stainless Steel Washer

Airtight Nut
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SES 2000E Parts List

PORTER

STOCK NO.

1. PC-882-000
*2. A-3316-000

KA13206-001
3. KA16805-001
*4, KA16655-000
5. A-3355-000
*6. KA18144-001
22. PB-905-000

NOT SHOWN
A-3224-RK
A-3353-000
SES-VIDEO-E
PB-103-049
A-2960-000
A-3377-000

NOTE: Parts marked with an asterisk (*) are different for the SES-2000 model. REFER TO PAGE 26.

DESCRIPTION

Pressure Gauge

Circuit Board with Steam Temperature Sensor- Calibrated
PC Board Fuse- 2.0 Amp

Power Switch (On/Off)

Transformer

Solid State Relay

Thermostat Assembly

Thermocouple Entry Port (Self-Seal Test Plug)

100% Drainable Reservoir

Chamber Fitting Seals Package

SES 2000E Cleaning/Maintenance Video Tape
Sealing Washer, Copper

Sealing Washer (Safety Relief Valve and H:0 inlet)
Water Inlet Fitting Assembly

PORTER

SES 2000E Parts List

STOCK NO.

7. A-3701-000
8. A-3701-000
PA-1104-000
9. KA13200-010
KA12423-001
10. KC13311-000
11. KB19529-002
12. A-3338-000
A-3338-001
13. KA16804-000
14. C-942-000
15. B-2921-000
17. A-3313-000
18. PA-977-000
20. KA13250-RKE
21.N/A
NOT SHOWN
A-3184-000
PB-945-000
PA-1055-000
PC-880-000
PB-878-000
C-940-000
PB-1114-000
KA18160-000

DESCRIPTION

Water Fill Solenoid Valve
Discharge Solenoid Valve
Solenoid Plunger Only

Fuse, .8 Amp

Fuse Holder

Heater Element Coil

Air Vent Valve Solenoid Assembly

Safety Relief Valve Assy., for S/N 3500-3999
Safety Relief Valve Assy., (40 psig units only) for S/N 4000 & above

Door Microswitch

Pressure Door Interlock Assembly
Thermal Fuse (Fusible Link) Assembly
Water Level Sensor Assembly
Discharge Filter

Circuit Breaker, 15 Amp

Steam Temperature Sensor

Door Sealing Gaskets

Drain Tube Assembly

Drip Tray

Small Round Reservoir Lid-Gray
Reservoir Sealing Gasket Ring
Tray (Small)

Tray Handle

Calibrated Temperature Probe

NOTE: Parts marked with an asterisk (*) are different for the SES-2000 model. REFER TO PAGE 26.
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SES 2012E Parts List

PORTER

STOCK NO.

PC-882-000
A-3317-000
KA13206-001
KA16806-001
KA16655-003
A-3367-000
6. KA18144-001
16. PB-878-000
19. A-3315-000

N —
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NOT SHOWN
KA18160-000
PB-103-049
A-2960-000
PA-1055-000
C-1052-000
PB-1114-000
C-940-000
A-3377-001
A-3353-000

DESCRIPTION

Pressure Gauge

Circuit Board with Steam Temperature Sensor- Calibrated

PC Board Fuse- 2.0 Amp
Power Switch (On/Off)
Transformer

Solid State Relay

Thermostat Assembly
Reservoir Gasket Sealing Ring
Drain Tube Assembly

Calibrated Temperature Probe

Sealing Washer, Copper

Sealing Washer (Safety Relief Valve and H:0 inlet)
Drip Tray

Tray (Large)

Tray Handle

Tray (Small)

Water Inlet Fitting Assembly

Chamber Sealing Package

PORTER

SES 2012E Parts List

STOCK NO.

7. A-3701-000
8. A-3701-000
PA-1104-000
9. KA13201-009
KA12423-001
10. C-1023-000
11. KB19529-001
12. A-3338-000
13. KA16804-000
14. C-942-000
15. B-2921-000
17. A-3313-000
18. PA-1043-000
21.N/A
22. PB-905-000

DESCRIPTION

Water Fill Solenoid Valve

Discharge Solenoid Valve

Solenoid Plunger Only

Fuse, .2 Amp

Fuse Holder

Heater Element Coil

Air Vent Valve Solenoid Assembly
Safety Relief Valve Assembly

Door Microswitch

Pressure Door Interlock Assembly
Thermal Fuse (Fusible Link) Assembly
Water Level Sensor Assembly
Discharge Filter

Steam Temperature Sensor
Thermocouple Entry Port (Self Seal Test Plug)
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